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5
18:23

2100 m
40.000 €

Autostart

Prix Jean-Paul Bertrand
Rennpreis: 40.000 € (18.000 10.000 5.600 3.200 2.000 800 400)
PRIX JEAN-PAUL BERTRAND Breed 8 PRIX DE BOURGES Class D Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 40.000. - harnessed, Male. - 
2.100 metres (G. P.) 18.000, 10.000, 5.600, 3.200, 2.000, 800, 400. For Colts and geldings of years 4 ( K ), not having won 34.000. 

1
2100

ML: 12,0

Karnak Dairpet
4j. b hors W (Diablo Du Noyer - Carina Love)

Trainer: Jacques Bruneau
Besitzer: Ecurie Jacques Bruneau
Züchter: M. Roger Pojasek

Anthony Barrier

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    400 € 2023: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    16.550 €14,3 33.200 €
30.01 Vincennes 7 14,4 2850B 40.000 41,0 A. Barrier Kandel De Beylev, Edgar Saba, Edwin Jet
18.01 Vincennes dis 2175B 40.000 23,0 A. Barrier Kharnas, Keraldo, Killer For Lova
07.01 Vincennes 8 14,8 2700B 40.000 40,0 D. Thomain Kaval Bourbon, Kentucky Somolli, Kandel D
09.12 Vincennes dis 2100A 40.000 12,0 A. Barrier King Georges, Kermes, Koelho De Nappes
16.11 Vincennes 7 15,2 2700B 40.000 19,0 A. Barrier Killer Quick, Kesito D'Urville, Karma

2
ML: 35,0

Ker De Toues
4j. b hors W (Feeling Cash - Baltique D'Or)

Trainer: Gabriel-Angel Pou Pou
Besitzer: Nicole Houdusse
Züchter: M. Nicolas Houdusse

Gabriel-Angel Pou Pou

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    400 € 2023: 16 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    33.340 €13,6 33.740 €
18.01 Vincennes dis 2175B 40.000 16,0 F. Nivard Kharnas, Keraldo, Killer For Lova
07.01 Vincennes 7 14,7 2700B 40.000 21,0 G.A. Pou Pou Kaval Bourbon, Kentucky Somolli, Kandel D
30.12 Vincennes 5 13,6 2100A 40.000 53,0 G.A. Pou Pou Karambar, Kaiser Des Granges, Kaval Bour
19.12 Vincennes 6 16,1 2700B 46.000 44,0 G.A. Pou Pou Kibrille Montaval, Kakou Cayennais, Karma
27.11 Vincennes 4 15,1 2850B 40.000 77,0 G.A. Pou Pou Kheops Saint Clair, Knock Out, Kan Duran

3
ML: 49,0

Keep Time
4j. noi. pa W (Prodigious - Fortessima)

Trainer: Julien Dubois
Besitzer: J. Dubois
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Dubois

Julien Dubois

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.500 € 2023: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    25.845 €14,3 32.345 €
30.01 Vincennes 11 14,7 2850B 40.000 18,0 J. Dubois Kandel De Beylev, Edgar Saba, Edwin Jet
08.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 15,7 2925B 26.000 1,7 J. Dubois Klimt Merite, Keep Time, Kami Du Bourg
26.12 Vincennes 4 14,9 2700B 40.000 26,0 J. Dubois Kwartz Sibey, Kapitano De Lou, Kankan
12.12 Vincennes 5 15,1 2850B 35.000 6,2 J. Dubois Kid Parker, Kandel De Beylev, Kaid Del Gre
21.11 Vincennes 6 14,3 2100A 35.000 13,0 S. Dieudonne Kakou Cayennais, Kaval Bourbon, Kangour

4
ML: 15,0

Kopeck De Chenu
4j. al H (Ouragan De Celland - Uprelia De Che

Trainer: Jean-Michel Baudouin
Besitzer: Ecurie Jean-Michel Baudouin
Züchter: M. Franck Pellerot

Romain Marty

2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    12.150 € 2023: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    16.910 €13,1 31.440 €
22.01 Agen-La Garenne 1 15,2 2625B 27.000 2,4 R. Marty Kopeck De Chenu, Karoline Caline, Kalina 
04.01 Vincennes 8 13,1 2100A 35.000 23,0 R. Marty Kazar, Keraldo, Kadeo Josselyn
11.12 Vincennes 3 13,5 2100A 35.000 11,0 R. Marty Karambar, Kazar, Kopeck De Chenu
01.12 Vincennes 6 14,9 2175B 35.000 26,0 R. Marty Kazan De Vandel, Kekoa, Kash Pride
14.11 Vincennes 8 16,0 2700B 35.000 106,0 R. Marty Kermes, Kiwi Charentais, Koves Du Pont

5
ML: 33,0

Kamil Van Halbeek
4j. al H (Alto De Viette - Envie Des Molles)

Trainer: Dominik Locqueneux
Besitzer: Ecurie Hazelaar
Züchter: M. Karel Lavigne

Yoann Lebourgeois

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    10.000 € 2023: 3 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    23.950 €13,8 33.950 €
14.01 Vincennes 2 13,8 2100A 40.000 5,7 Y. Lebourgeois Kracus De Guez, Kamil Van Halbeek, Kemp
05.10 Cabourg 1 15,9 2725A 22.000 3,0 Y. Lebourgeois Kamil Van Halbeek, Kentucky Somolli, King
12.06 Caen 1 14,7 2450B 24.000 6,6 Y. Lebourgeois Kamil Van Halbeek, Kivala Renardier, King 
21.05 Vire Normandie 2 19,5 2825B 13.000 2,9 Y. Lebourgeois King Time To Me, Kamil Van Halbeek, Kito 

6
ML: 19,0

Kan Duran
4j. b hors H (Diablo Du Noyer - Enjoleuse)

Trainer: Simon Rousselle
Besitzer: Cuadra Ca'n Duran
Züchter: Cuadra Ca'n Duran

Francois Lagadeuc

2023: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    31.655 €14,4 31.655 €
30.12 Vincennes dis 2100A 40.000 13,0 F. Lagadeuc Karambar, Kaiser Des Granges, Kaval Bour
27.11 Vincennes 3 15,1 2850B 40.000 14,0 F. Lagadeuc Kheops Saint Clair, Knock Out, Kan Duran
07.11 Vincennes 2 14,4 2175B 35.000 8,6 F. Lagadeuc Karnak Dairpet, Kan Duran, Kakou Cayenna
15.10 Nantes 1 15,6 2275B 15.000 15,0 S. Rousselle Kan Duran, Komedie Somolli, Kara De Padd
11.09 Caen 4 15,6 2450B 21.000 13,0 S. Rousselle Koquery Du Buisson, King Fromentro, Kend

7
ML: 20,0

Kankan
4j. b hors W (Bon Copain - Cherie Cash)

Trainer: Thierry Raffegeau
Besitzer: Ecurie Thierry Raffegeau
Züchter: Annick Mondin

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.220 € 2023: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    27.600 €14,3 31.470 €
29.01 Bordeaux-Le Bou 3 15,1 2550A 23.000 4,0 A. Barrier Khalife Delalande, Kelle Star Di Pao, Kanka
26.12 Vincennes 3 14,8 2700B 40.000 73,0 F. Nivard Kwartz Sibey, Kapitano De Lou, Kankan
05.12 Vincennes dis 2200B 40.000 39,0 F. Lecanu Kiwi Charentais, Kelmec, Kaiser Des Grang
21.11 Vincennes 5 14,3 2100A 35.000 25,0 F. Nivard Kakou Cayennais, Kaval Bourbon, Kangour
02.10 Enghien 4 16,2 2875B 40.000 6,4 E. Raffin Keep Secret, Kaid Martin, Kash De Tagor

8
ML: 21,0

Kado Des Molles
4j. b hors W (Doberman - Carla Des Molles)

Trainer: Anthony Tintillier
Besitzer: G. Russo
Züchter: Sas Jlb Management

Anthony Tintillier

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.840 € 2023: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    28.020 €15,3 33.730 €
27.01 Saint-Galmier 4 16,8 2675B 23.000 6,3 A. Tintillier Kiss Me Dompierre, Kiss Boy, Krystal De Be
28.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 2 16,1 2550A 23.000 10,0 A. Tintillier Kelle Star Di Pao, Kado Des Molles, Kinaya 
03.12 Beaumont De Lo 5 17,6 2400A 23.000 7,0 A. Tintillier Khara Duem, Keona Delalande, Kopeck De
21.11 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2850B 35.000 13,0 A. Tintillier Keep Going, King Of Cash, Krak De Bussier
08.11 Saint-Galmier 3 15,3 2625B 30.000 14,0 A. Tintillier Khan D'Heripre, Kimba Du Noyer, Kado Des

9
ML: 92,0

Kador Josselyn
4j. al W (Carat Williams - Cova Josselyn)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: Ecurie Yvan Bernard
Züchter: Ecurie Yvan Bernard

Nicolas Bazire

2024: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    15.750 € 2023: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    16.260 €17,6 32.010 €
17.01 Vincennes 1 22,4 2700B 35.000 2,4 J.M. Bazire Kador Josselyn, Kergomar Sibey, Kikou D'Al
09.01 Vincennes dis 2850B 35.000 2,1 J.M. Bazire Killer Sun Draliam, King Papy Joe, Kallagan
04.01 Vincennes 10 14,2 2100A 35.000 104,0 Lana Henry Kazar, Keraldo, Kadeo Josselyn
26.07 Enghien 6 17,6 2875B 46.000 8,6 R. Congard Keros Des Baux, Kaleo Du Bellay, Kalmio D
15.07 Les Sables D'Olo 3 19,8 2650A 21.000 6,4 R. Congard Knock Out Maker, Kiphyle Desbois, Kador J

10
ML: 14,0

Kadeo Josselyn
4j. b hors H (Ready Cash - Cedea Josselyn)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Charmes
Züchter: Ecurie Yvan Bernard

Eric Raffin

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.900 € 2023: 13 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    24.100 €12,8 29.000 €
23.01 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 40.000 7,6 D. Thomain Kentucky Ideal, Kentucky Du Caieu, Kaiser 
18.01 Vincennes dis 2175B 40.000 7,6 N. Bazire Kharnas, Keraldo, Killer For Lova
04.01 Vincennes 3 12,8 2100A 35.000 5,1 E. Raffin Kazar, Keraldo, Kadeo Josselyn
26.12 Vincennes 6 15,2 2700B 40.000 3,4 J.M. Bazire Kwartz Sibey, Kapitano De Lou, Kankan
15.12 Vincennes dis 2175B 40.000 3,9 J.M. Bazire Koala Blue, Kaid Martin, Kaiser Des Grange

11
ML: 37,0

Kid Smile
4j. b hors H (Ganymede - Basta Ideale)

Trainer: Sebastien Leblond
Besitzer: Ecurie De La Frenaie
Züchter: M. François Seigneur

Francois Lecanu

2023: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    16.985 € 2022: 1 Start - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    5.400 €14,7 22.385 €
26.12 Vincennes 10 19,6 2700B 40.000 49,0 D. Thomain Kwartz Sibey, Kapitano De Lou, Kankan
29.08 Cabourg dis 2750B 25.000 7,1 F. Lecanu Kouroux, Karpanino, Kant
10.08 Enghien 2 16,1 2875B 35.000 9,4 F. Lecanu Kalif Landia, Kid Smile, Kaval Bourbon
19.06 Caen 3 15,8 2450B 24.000 3,3 F. Lecanu Kaleo Du Bellay, Kir Du Boulay, Kid Smile
05.06 Vichy 2 14,7 2150A 19.500 7,9 F. Lecanu Kazar, Kid Smile, Kalipette Jeloca

12
ML: 36,0

Kempel De Guez
4j. al H (Feeling Cash - Avrinis De Guez)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: Ecurie Vautors
Züchter: Ecurie Vautors

Tristan Ouvrie

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    17.550 € 2023: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    11.125 €13,9 28.675 €
03.02 Vincennes 4 14,8 2700B 40.000 7,1 T. Ouvrie Konan Jersey, Keithos Du Rhin, Kador De S
14.01 Vincennes 3 13,9 2100A 40.000 24,0 T. Ouvrie Kracus De Guez, Kamil Van Halbeek, Kemp
02.01 Vincennes 2 18,0 2700B 35.000 12,0 T. Ouvrie Kolosse, Kempel De Guez, Kazachok D'Eta
01.12 Vincennes 5 14,7 2175B 35.000 30,0 T. Ouvrie Kazan De Vandel, Kekoa, Kash Pride
12.11 Nantes 6 16,8 2275B 13.000 3,3 T. Ouvrie Kador Du Mont, Kelly Des Loyaux, Kekoa
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2100 m
40.000 €

Autostart

Prix Jean-Paul Bertrand
Rennpreis: 40.000 € (18.000 10.000 5.600 3.200 2.000 800 400)
PRIX JEAN-PAUL BERTRAND Breed 8 PRIX DE BOURGES Class D Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 40.000. - harnessed, Male. - 
2.100 metres (G. P.) 18.000, 10.000, 5.600, 3.200, 2.000, 800, 400. For Colts and geldings of years 4 ( K ), not having won 34.000. 

13
ML: 25,0

Kaid Ducal
4j. al H (Bilibili - Ofara)

Trainer: Franck Leblanc
Besitzer: Ecurie De L' Empereur
Züchter: M. Paul Viel

Benjamin Rochard

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.700 € 2023: 8 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    22.500 €13,0 27.200 €
03.02 Vincennes 6 15,1 2700B 40.000 17,0 M. Mottier Konan Jersey, Keithos Du Rhin, Kador De S
14.01 Vincennes 4 14,0 2100A 40.000 14,0 F. Nivard Kracus De Guez, Kamil Van Halbeek, Kemp
04.01 Vincennes 6 13,0 2100A 35.000 10,0 Y. Lebourgeois Kazar, Keraldo, Kadeo Josselyn
21.12 Cabourg 1 16,1 2750B 22.000 3,3 Y. Lebourgeois Kaid Ducal, Kiss Of The King, Konquerant
01.12 Vincennes dis 2175B 35.000 6,1 Y. Lebourgeois Kazan De Vandel, Kekoa, Kash Pride

14
ML: 13,0

Kiwi Jenilou
4j. b hors H (Singalo - Agreable Jenilou)

Trainer: Matthieu Abrivard
Besitzer: Jpb Horses
Züchter: Ecurie Louis Baudron

Matthieu Abrivard

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    30.925 €13,7 30.925 €
07.01 Vincennes dis 2700B 40.000 16,0 M. Abrivard Kaval Bourbon, Kentucky Somolli, Kandel D
30.12 Vincennes dis 2100A 40.000 7,8 M. Abrivard Karambar, Kaiser Des Granges, Kaval Bour
09.12 Vincennes 7 13,7 2100A 40.000 14,0 M. Abrivard King Georges, Kermes, Koelho De Nappes
13.10 Vincennes dis 2100A 52.000 178,0 J.Et. Abrivard Enaoz, Krak D'Azur, Last Chance (Ger)
13.06 Vincennes 1 15,2 2200B 40.000 2,0 M. Abrivard Kiwi Jenilou, Kapitan D'Heripre, Kakou Caye

Wettstar - Tipp:Kador Josselyn (9) - Kamil Van Halbeek (5) - Kopeck De Chenu (4) - Keep Time (3)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


